900214346 02/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A&H Sportswear Co., Inc.		02/08/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Trademarks, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Commerce Way	
City:	Stockertown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18083	
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85054038	SWIM SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)649-7733

 Phone:
 215-658-1890

 Email:
 akatz@belleskatz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AH-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Katz
Signature:	/Andrew B. Katz/
Date:	02/09/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SwimSolutionsAssign#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT dated February 8, 2012 is from A&H Sportswear Co., Inc. ("A&H"), a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), to Global Trademarks, Inc., a Nevada corporation that serves as a holding company for many A&H trademarks ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in accordance with certain corporate restructuring, Assignor has provided for the conveyance, transfer and delivery of the right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks to Assignee as a holding company; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has accepted said trademarks for the purposes of the corporate restructuring and in accordance with the corporate agreements entered into between Assignor and Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold the same for use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States trademark No. 4,080,817 (US Ser. No. 85/054038) for the mark SWIM SOLUTIONS together with any foreign registrations or applications therefor, the "Trademarks"), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof, the Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors assigns and appropriate parties as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

A&H SPORTSWEAR CO., INC.

Mark Waldman

President

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0427